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1 Honor Roll of Donors 1983 - 19841
Loyola Law School

Loyola Marymount University

July 1, 1983 to June 30, 1984

Alumni
Friends

Law firms, Corporations,
and Foundations

Government
Total

Gifts and Grants were designated for the
following purposes:

Ahmanson Law Scholarship
Benno Brink Bankruptcy Award
James P. Bradley Chair in Constitutional Law
Harriet L. Bradley Chair in Contract Law
Theo. A. Bruinsma Scholarship
Fritz B. Burns Academic Center
Fritz B. Burns Chair of Real Property Law
Fritz B. Burns Scholarship
John D. Castellucci Writing Award
Century 21 Real Estate Scholarship Program
Burton Cohn '77 Memorial Scholarship Fund
J. Rex Dibble Honor Award
Rev. Joseph J. Donovan Scholarship Fund
Evening Student Bar Association Scholarship Fund
Farmers Insurance Law Scholarship
Sterling Franklin Loan Fund
General Endowment
General Scholarship Fund
Greater Loyola Law School Development Program
Instructional Hall of the 1970' s
Jesuit Community Scholarships
Law Library and Learning Resource Center
Law School Chapel
Lawyers Wives of Los Angeles Award
Robert D. Lynch Memorial Scholarship
George Maslach Memorial Scholarship
Donald P. Merrifield, S.J. Hall
Minority Scholarship Fund
Thomas McGovern '26 Memorial Scholarship Fund
J. Philip Nevins Fund
Jack M. Ostrow Fund
The Mabel Wilson Richards Scholarship Fund
Florine Carmen Smith Scholarship
TICOR Foundation Scholarship
Unrestricted Gifts for Current Operations
Richard A. Vachon Memorial Scholarship

Friends
Other individuals who

also made a contribution to
the Law School during the
period July 1, 1983 to June
30, 1984 were:

Mr. and Mrs. George S.
Anderson

Mr. and Mrs. Peter
Anderson

Lewis M. Andrews
Inez V. Bartlett
Francine Beers
Madelaine F. Boyer
Al Brooks
John R. Brunner
Mr. and Mrs. J. David

Callan
Mr. and Mrs. Richard A.

Carr
Robert A. Cooney
Jan C. Costello
Mr. and Mrs. E. Cote
Mr. and Mrs. Samuel A.

Culbert
Mr. and Mrs. William Cyril
Michael Flanagan
Mr. and Mrs. Harold C.

Freedman
Mr. and Mrs. Leo Friedman
Mr. and Mrs. Robert E.

Gamble
Ann Grennan
Dr. Charles A. Grimes
Dr. Elinor R. Ives
Veronica L. Johnson
Sherrill Kushner
Susan Liebeler
Jo A. Lynch
Mr. and Mrs. Douglas

MacLatchie
Mr. and Mrs. Harold Mintz
Adrienne Morea
Mr. and Mrs. Michael H.

Roth
Mr. and Mrs. Jim L. Sauve
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph T.

Sauve
Robert Schiff
Arnold Siegel
Lionel Sobel
Mr. and Mrs. Robert

Stuckelman
Mr. and Mrs. Masaru

Tamanaha
Meredith Taylor
Job Taylor III
Gerald F. Uelmen
Elaine Wegener
Mark O. Weiner
Steven T. Wong

Corporations/Firms
The following corpora-

tions made contributions to
the Law School during the
period July 1, 1983 to June
30, 1984:

All Star Printing
American Broadcasting

Company, Inc.
American Medical Interna-

tional, Inc.
Arthur Andersen & Co.
BankAmerica
Black & Decker
Burson Marsteller Company
California Marine Supply

Inc.
Century 21 Real Estate

Corp.
Century 21 Real Estate # 1,

Inc.
Chubb & Son Inc.
Citicorp/Citibank
Daigneault, Abel &

Daigneault

146,095
118,773

900,262

890
1,166,020

Dai-Ichi Kangyo Bank of
California

800 Wilshire Associates,
Ltd.

Farmers Group, Inc.
Gencon Plastics, Inc.
Getty Oil Company
Gray, Cary, Ames & Frye
Green, Goren & Howard
Home Club Warehouse
Horvitz & Levy
Hufstedler, Miller, Carlson
& Beardsley

Illinois Bell
International Business

Machines Corporation
Carl Karcher Enterprises
Julian Lake Enterprises, Inc.
Lawler, Felix & Hall
Litton Industries

Foundation
Macdonald, Halsted and

Laybourne
Memory Lane Photography
Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.
Northern Telecom Inc.
O'Melveny & Myers
The Prudential Foundation
Security Pacific Foundation
Seiko Instruments

Electronics, Ltd.
Softool Corporation
Spectrum Aircraft

Corporation
Stutman, Treister & Glatt
Ticor Foundation
The Times Mirror

Foundation
TRW Foundation
Union Bank Foundation
Westgate Research

Corporation
The Arthur Young

Foundation

Foundations
The following founda-

tions made contributions to
the Law School during the
period of July 1, 1983 to June
30, 1984:

The Ahmanson Foundation
Fritz B. Burns Foundation
Thomas and Dorothy

Leavey Foundation
The Mabel Wilson Richards

Scholarship Fund
Elbridge Stuart Foundation

Gifts were received from
the following groups:

Entrepreneur Association,
USc.

International Bilingual
School

International Bilingual
School PTA

Jesuit Community at Loyola
Marymount University

Lawyers Wives of Los
Angeles, Inc.

Loyola Law School Student
Bar Association

St. Thomas More Law
Honor Society

Gifts-in- Kind
Gifts-in-Kind is the term

applied to non-cash gifts.

Macdonald, Halsted and
Laybourne



Capital Gifts for Construction
During fiscal year 1983-1984, Law School

campus construction projects were supported
by gifts from the following alumni, friends,
corporations and foundations:

Fritz B. Burns
Academic Center

Fritz B. Burns Foundation
Roger Frommer '66
Hugh L. Macneil '48
Austin T. Smith '67
Ticor Foundation
The Times Mirror Foundation
john V, Tunney

Law School Chapel

Thomas J, Beaudet '51
Robert G, Clinnin '53
Sy R. Cohen '62
Robert H, Dahl '58
Steven R. Hirschtick
Carl Karcher Enterprises
Frederick J, Lower, jr. '64
Robert Nibley '42
Alan R, Woodard '52
Hon. Thomas Zeiger '52

Law School Library
Richard Hoefflin '74
Michael Tramontin '75

Instructional Hall
of the 1970's

Leslie B. Abell '75
Robert A, Adelman '75
Paul A. Ahles '75
Leonard A. Alkov '76
Gregory T. Annigian '71
Richard J. Aprahamian '71
Michael Arlen '79
William Atkinson '79
Alan C. Bail '79
Kathryn Ann Ballsun '76
James M. Baratta '72
Michael A. Barth '70
Norman M. Beegun '71
Robert J. Bell '76
Elayne C. Berg-Wilion '75
Ronald A. Berges '71
Franklin T. Bigelow, Jr. '78
Morris M. Birnbaum '76
Judith I. Bloom '75
Coe A. Bloomberg '72
Richard J. Bogh '78
Lawrence E. Bookman '73
Marc A. Bronstein '77
Edwin B. Brown '79
Tim C. Bruinsma '73
Lyn Beckett Cacciatore 78
Thomas P. Cacciatore '71
James S. Cahill 76
Julian Eli Capata 71
Lubomyr M. Carpiac '75
Norman A. Chernin 70
Nancy K. Chiu '75
Michael H. Chun '79
Lynn J. Cicotte 77
Jack Cleere '78
Kathleen L. Clemens 74
Patricia A. Clemens '74
Arthur J, Cohen 71
Robert M, Cohen '76
Burton R. Cohn 77, III Mel/lOry
Richard E. Conway 73
Robert Cramer 73
James L. Crandall 70
Gordon B. Crary III 75
Steven P. Crickard 77
William M. Crosby 70
Charles L. Crouch '78
Julie McIntyre Crouch 79
Barbara W, Crowley 74
Larry R, Cucovatz 77
Alice L. Dale 78
Janet T. Davidson '77
Bruce C. Davis '78
Joseph A. Davis 77
James J, Delahanty 79
Lydia N. Delgadillo '79
Charles X, Delgado '71
William T. Del Hagen '75
Michael C. Denison '74
Nicholas DeWitt 79
Jeffrey Diamond 78
Anthony T. DiBari '74
Joel B. Douglas 73
William C. Dunkerly '74
Charles L. Eggleton '76
Forest L. Elliott, Jr. '72
james L. Erkel 78
Nancy Beth Even '73
Terrence A, Everett '78
Douglas J, Farrell '75
Deborah Perfetti Felt 79

William A, Finer '72
Kirk H. Finley '75
Hugh M, Flanagan 70
Robert T, Flesh 75
Darrell A, Forgey 73
Robert Forgnone 70
William R. Francis '71
Josh M, Fredricks 76
Marjorie R, Friedlander 76
Gilbert H, Friedman 71
Susan L. Frierson '76
George W. Fulton '77
Rhonda Gale-Wilzig 78
John C. Gamble 71
Thornton W, Garrett II1 '72
Patrick S. Geary 74
A, Raymond Gere III '75
Joseph C. Girard '71
Richard H. Glucksman 78
Gregory W, Goff '78
Thomas A. Gonzales '76
Samuel W, Gordon '71
Robert L. Graham '71
Daniel B. Greenberg
Jonathan H. Greenspan '75
Joseph E. Gregorich 71
Kevin R, Griffin 71
Martha W. Hammer '79
Donald E. Hanson '73
Danille L. Harder '79
Mark A, Hart '75
William 5, Hart '72
Robert W. Hatton '70
Angela Hawekotte '79
Paula L. Hess 79
Kristin G. Hogue '79
Diane R, Holman '76
Howard Horn '76
Edward J, Howell 70
Marianne Huesman '78
Carolyn Huestis '75
Holly Hutchins '75
John M. Inferrera '75
Joan Ruth Isaacs '77
Albert 5, Israel '76
Dean A. Jelmini '77
Anthony S. Jones 79
J. Lawrence Judy '72
W. Barry Kahn '74
Victor J. Kaleta '73
Joel A. Kaufman '73
Michael L. Kearney '74
Karl A. Keener 72
Thomas Keiser '76
Richard Kellum '79
Gregory G, Kennedy 78
Robert M. Kern '70
Gordon J. King '77
Thomas C. King '71
Patti 5, Kitching '74
Jeffrey S. Kravitz 75
Thomas B. Kristovich '72
James B. Krug 78
Walter J. Lack '73
Thomas H. Lambert '72
Michael D. Le Cover '76
James D. Leewong 74
Barry R. Levy '72
David I. Lipsky '71
Richard E, Llewellyn \I '72
Robert M, Loch 75
Sheldon I. Lodmer '70
Charles W, Love '77
Robert L. Luty '73
Edward 0, MacFarlane '73
Michael K. Maher '75
John J, Mallon '73
Robert E. Marquis '79
Lee B, Marshall '78
Mr. and Mrs. John McCormick, Jr. '75
Cheryl Burch McDonald 77
David R. McEwen '75
Kevin J. McGee '79
Lawrence J. McLaughlin 78
Lucinda K, McLaughlin '75
Patrick W. McLaughlin '79
Ernest L. Messner '77
Vicki J, Michel '79
Mark E. Minyard '76
Michael C. Mitchell '72
Alan L. Mollenkamp 74
Stephen C. Moore '73
Raymond Morales '79
Martin R. Morfeld '76
Michael E, Morgan '74
Dr. Michael M. Morisaki 78
Randall Morrow '78
Patricia R. Mortl '79
Dennis M, Mukai '74
Geraldine Mund '77
Robert M. Myers '75
Bruce A. Nahin '77
Melville H, Nahin '53
Michael Nash '74
Gerald W. Newhouse '74
James T. C. Noe '73
Joyce 0, Nordquist '75
Charlene M. Norris '78

Michael C. O'Brien '73
Susan R, O'Brien 73
Lee O'Connor 79
Helen Oda '73
Robert J. Overzyl 77
Christine B, Paddon '79
Steven L. Paine 76
Bruce B. Palumbo 72
Richard O. Parry 77
janice M. Patronite 76
Gary M. Paul 74
Donald Peckner '76
Mary E. Porter 77
Daniel 0, Poston 79
Lane Quigley '74
Leslie 0, Rasmussen 74
Scott D. Rasmussen 76
Paul L. Raurn '74
James T. Rayburn 72
Charles R, Redmond '75
Mary K. Reynolds 79
Linda F. Rice '79
Samuel F. Rindge 79
Barbara Roberts 79
William J. Robinson '78
Patrick G. Rogan 72
Richard R. Ross 73
Thomas P. Rowan 74
Robert F. Rubin 73
Michael M. Rue 76
Paul M. Rugnetta 78
Matilda A. Rummage 77
John J. Russo 79
John L. Ryan 72
Salvatore Scarantino 70
Doris Schaffer 79
Robert C. Schnieders 74
Dr. Arthur W, Schultz '77
Frederica M. Sedgwick 70
Richard F, Seitz '76
Maureen E. Sheehy 79
Roman M, Silberfeld 74
Ronald K. Silver 76
Craig S. Simon 77
Stuart A, Simon 78
Gary J. Singer 77
Melanie Singer 77
Donald E. Slaughter '75
Joseph Sliskovich '78
Paul M. Smith 77
Sharon L. Smith 78
Carole Ann Solomon 74
Hon. Sheila P. Sonenshine 70
Steven M. Spector 71
Kevin J. Stack 76
Patricia L. Stearns 77
Susan Steinhauser 78
John H. Stewart 71
Raymond L. Stuehnnann '75
Jane A, Sudhaus 79
William J. Sulentor 72
William J. Sweeney 71
Meredith C. Taylor 75
Hon. john C. Teal, Jr. 73
Allan E, Tebbetts 71
Lane J, Thomas 76
Grace A. Tonner 78
Rolf M. Treu 74
Dennis I. Turner 79
James 5, Tyre 78
Claire van Dam 73
Rafael E. Vivero 73
Anthony J, Vulin 74
Brian T. Wardlaw 74
James M, Warren 78
Fumiko Wasserman 78
Kenneth D. Watase 77
john F. Weitkamp 78
Brittan R. White 74
Allan Wilion 74
Fred T. Winters 79
Helena M, Wise 79
Michael E. Wolfson 73
Suey Y. Wong '73
David C. Wright 72
Patrick A, Wu 74
David F. Yamada 74
Eric R. Yamamoto 74
Polly A. Young 76
Russell G. Zarett '72

Donald P.
Marrifield, S.J.
Hall

Liliore G. Rains

Undesignated
Capital Gifts

Henry G. Bodkin, Jr. '48
Spencer Brandeis '55
John P. Callahan '57

Gilbert Dreyfuss '53
George M, Goffin '56
Ernest A, Long '55
Joseph M. McLaughlin '55
jack M. Ostrow '47
Samuel Schermer '53
David M. Shaby
Harold T. Tredway '55

Thomas E, Workman, Jr. '57

Endowment
Fritz B. Burns
Chair of Real
Property Law

Fritz B, Burns Foundation

Bruinsma
Scholarship Fund

David Laufer '67

Fritz B. Burns
Memorial
Scholarship Fund

Marilyn J. Fried 78
George C. Garbesi
Gray, Cary, Ames & Frye
Dr. and Mrs. Anelise Mosich
James N. Owens 78
John J, Richmond 77
Elbridge Stuart Foundation
Joyce Turney 76

Century 21
Real Estate
Scholarship Fund

Century 21 Real Estate Corporation
Century 21 Real Estate #1, Inc.

Burton Cohn '77
Memorial
Scholarship Fund

Mr. and Mrs. George Anderson
Mr. and Mrs, Peter Anderson
Mr. and Mrs. Frank Barbera
Francine Beers
Al Brooks
Theo A. Bruinsma
Fritz B, Burns Foundation
Mr. and Mrs, David Callan
Richard A. Carr
Mr. and Mrs. E. Cote
Mr. and Mrs. Samuel Culbert
Mr. and Mrs. William Cyril
Dai-Ichi Kangyo Bank of California
Richard Davison
800 Wilshire Associates, Ltd.
Charlene H. Ellis
Entrepreneur Association
University of Southern California
Mr. and Mrs. Harold Freedman
Mr. and Mrs. Leo Friedmann
Gencon Plastics, Inc.
Green, Goren & Howard
Ann Grennan
R. Hara
!chiro Hattoie
Home Club Warehouse
S,J. Intagliata
International Bilingual School
International Bilingual School PTA
Julian Lake Enterprises, Inc.
Carl Karcher Enterprises
Richard Kramlich
Sherrill Kushner
Susan Liebeler
Mr. and Mrs, Howard Matz
Mr. and Mrs. Harold Mintz
Mr. and Mrs. Edward Mulvey
PACT, Inc.
Alan Pedlar
Mr. and Mrs. Jay Perrin
Lee Petillon
Sanford Robertson
Mr. and Mrs, Michael Roth
51. Thomas More Law Honor Society
Takashi Sakai
Mr. and Mrs. Pierre Sarda
Mr. and Mrs. Jim Sauve
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Sauve
Mr. and Mrs, Bruce Sawyer
Seiko Instruments Electronics Ltd,
Softool Corporation
Spectrum Aircraft Corporation
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Stuckelman
Sturman, Treister & Glatt
Meredith Taylor
Elaine Wegener
Westgate Research Corporation

J. Rex Dibble
Memorial
Scholarship Fund

Vincent C. Page '~2

Evening Student
Bar Association
Scholarship Fund

Loyola Law School Student Bar Association

Robert D. Lynch
Memorial
Scholarship Fund

Daigneault, Abel & Daigneault
Peter L. Eppinga
Dr. Charles A. Grimes
Hufstedler, Miller, Carlson & Beardsley
Frederick Lower, Jr. '64
Mr. and Mrs, James A. Lynch
Jo A, Lynch
Patrick 5, Lynch '66.
Thomas P. Lynch
Mr. and Mrs. Bruce R. Nobles
Mr. and Mrs, Morton Rosenfeld
Mr. and Mrs. Mark Steinberg
Job Taylor III

George Maslach
Memorial
Scholarship Fund

Thomas and Dorothy Leavey Foundation

Thomas McGovern '26
Memorial
Scholarship Fund

Morgan Adams, [r.
Peter Adams
Lewis Andrews
Orville Armstrong
Stevens Halsted, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Masaru Tamanaha

J. Philip Nevins Fund

Mary B. Nevins

Florine Carmen Smith
Scholarship Fund

Anonymous
Walter K. Rosen '82

The Reverend
Richard A. Vachon, S.J.
Memorial
Scholarship Fund

Anthony P. Dominis
Frederick Lower, Jr. '64
Ann C. McCormick 78

Joseph J. Donovan Fellows

The late Reverend Joseph J. Donovan, S,j.
was a founding member of Loyola Law
School and Regent of the School for 44 years.
Membership in the Donovan Fellows is
achieved by annual contributions of $1,000 or
more.
Coe A, Bloomberg 72
Henry G. Bodkin, Jr. '48
Martin J. Burke '26
Robert G. Clinnin '53
Sy R. Cohen '62
Burton R. Cohn '77, III
Melllory
John J. Collins '61
Gilbert Dreyfuss '53
Darrell A, Forgey '73
George M, Goffin '56
William 5, Hart '72
Marianne Huesman 78
Carl Karcher
James N. Kenealy, Jr. '52
David Laufer '67
Robert H, Lentz '56
Hugh L. Macneil '48
Dr. and Mrs. Jack M, Matloff
Joseph M. McLaughlin '55
Robert Nibley '42
Jack M, Ostrow '47
Liliore G. Rains
Charles R. Redmond 75
Raymond A. Rodeno
John L. Ryan 72
David M. Shaby
John G, Thorpe '51
Harold T. Tredway '55
John V, Tunney
J. Robert Vaughan '39



J. Rex Dibble Fellows
This level honors the late Professor J. Rex

Dibble, sixth Dean of Loyola Law School, for
his more than 40 years of teaching and lead-
ership. Membership in the Dibble Fellows is
achieved by annual contributions of $500 to
$999.
Mosaad Al-Aiban '82
Spencer Brandeis '55
Lyn Beckett Cacciatore 78
Thomas P. Cacciatore 71
Victor E. Chavez '59
Michael J. Clemens '51
Barbara W. Crowley 74
Anthony DeCorso '83
Bernard J. del Valle '32
William C. Falkenhainer '59
Robert Forgnone 70
Marilyn J. Fried 78
John C. Gamble '71
George C. Garbesi
Samuel Goldfarb '55
Steven R. Hirschtick
Robert M. Kern 70
William K. Kramer '63
C. Richard Kramlich
Harry V. Leppek' 40
David I. Lipsky 71
Ernest A. Long '55
Frederick J. Lower, Jr. '64
John S. Malone '52
Steven M. Martin' 49
David R. McEwen 75
Mark E. Minyard 76
Mr. and Mrs -.Edward J. Mulvey
Geraldine Mund 77
Anthony Murray '64
Gerald W. Newhouse 74
Vincent C. Page '52
Bruce B. Palumbo '72
Laurence G. Preble '68
James T. Rayburn '72
Michael M. Rue 76
Samuel Schermer '53
Guillermo W. Schnaider '69
Frederica M. Sedgwick 70
Henry N. Seligsohn '64
Roman M. Silberfeld 74
Joseph Sliskovich 78
Allan E. Tebbetts 71
Claire van Dam '73
Ernest A. Vargas '64
Brian T. Wardlow 74

Walter Henry Cook Fellows
The late Professor Walter Henry Cook

taught many of today's leaders of the Bench
and Bar during his 27 years at Loyola Law
School. Membership in the Cook Fellows is
achieved by annual contributions of $250 to
$499
Richard J. Aprahamian 71
Michael A. Barth 70
John B. Bertero, Jr. '59
Judith I. Bloom 75
Brian K. Brandmeyer '62
John H. Brink '57
Leslie C. Burg '54
Martin L. Burke '61
John C. Butler '80
John P. Callahan '57
John J. Cayer '54
Wilson B. Copes '50
Lawrence W. Crispo '61
Thomas M. Dankert '55
Joel B. Douglas 73
Benjamin Felton '60
Kevin P. Fiore '69
Robert T. Flesh 75
Josh M. Fredricks 76
Orlan S. Friedman '50
Roger Frommer '66
Charles W. Garrity '61
Annette Gilliam
Joseph C. Girard '71
Sidney J. Gittler '65
Joseph E. Gregorich 71
Kevin R. Griffin 71
A. Stevens Halsted, Jr.
John F. Harris '65
Mark A. Hart 75
Angela Hawekotte 79
Bourke Jones '27
Hon. Charles E. Jones '65
W. Barry Kahn 74
Hon Ernest L. Kelly '48
Harry J. Kim '62
Patti S. Kitching 74
Louis J. Knobbe '59
Michael L. Kohl 77
Robert F. LaScala '68
Michael D. Leventhal '67
Robert M. Loch 75
Robert J. Magdlen '32
Louis N. Mantalica '41
Robert E. Marquis 79
James J. McCarthy '61
Cheryl Burch McDonald 77
Peter A. Menjou '64
Martin R. Morfeld 76
Randall Morrow 78
Dr. and Mrs. Anelise N. Mosich
Robert T. Moulton '59

Robert M. Myers 75
William E. Nelson '51
Mr. and Mrs. Bruce R. Nobles
Michael C. O'Brien 73
Susan R. O'Brien 73
Earl M. Price '65
Brig. Gen. Nathan J. Roberts
Mr. and Mrs. Morton M. Rosenfeld
Burton S. Rosky '53
Matilda A. Rummage 77
Robert C. Schnieders 74
Sidney P. Schreiber '52
Craig S. Simon 77
Austin T. Smith '67
Hon. Sheila P. Sonenshine 70
Arnold J. Stone '56
Frank J. Waters
R. Michael Wilkinson '67
Alan R. Woodard '52
Thomas E. Workman, Jr. '57

Advocate Fellows
Membership in the Advocate Fellows is

achieved by annual contributions of $100 to
$249.
Leslie B. Abell 75
Hon. Adrian W. Adams '50
Morgan Adams, Jr.
Peter Adams
Robert A. Adelman 75
Paul A. Ahles 75
Leonard A. Alkov 76
Thomas Pearce Anderle '64
Gregory T. Annigian 71
Michael Arlen 79
Orville A. Armstrong
Thomas G. Baggot '48
Alan C. Bail 79
Kathryn Ann Ballsun 76
James M. Baratta 72
Mr. and Mrs. Frank A. Barbera
Thomas J. Beaudet '51
Norman M. Beegun '71
Barton Beek '55
Michael J. Belcher '69
Robert J. Bell 76
Mr. and Mrs. Marshall Bennett
Elayne C. Berg-Wilion 75
Irving A. Bernstein '51
Michael S. Besikof '67
Mel D. Blumenthal '67
Richard J. Bogh '78
Lawrence E. Bookman 73
Edythe L. Bronston '80
Phyllis R. Brourman '83
Edward R. Brown '63
Mr. and Mrs. Theodore A. Bruinsma
Tim C. Bruinsma 73
Hon. Sam Bubrick '50
Dennis P. Burke '67
Hon. Louis H. Burke '26
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas A. Butler
James S. Cahill '76
Julian Eli Capata '71
Lubomyr M. Carpiac '75
Hon. John P. Carroll '51
Daniel C. Cassidy '68
Norman A. Chernin 70
Anthony B. Ching
Nancy K. Chiu '75
John Y. Chu '66
Lynn J. Cicotte '77
Jack Cleere '78
Kathleen L. Clemens '74
Patricia A. Clemens '74
Arthur J. Cohen 71
Bennett B. Cohon '69
Bebette Gualano Coleman '56
Richard B. Collins '62
Neville Comerford '48
Richard E. Conway 73
Sidney A. Cooley '67
Clayton E. Cooper '69
Hon. Robert L. C~rfman '39
Robert E. Courtney '60
Robert Cramer 73
James L. Crandall '70
Gordon B. Crary III 75
Steven P. Crickard 77
William M. Crosby 70
Charles L. Crouch 78
Julie Mcintyre Crouch 79
Larry R. Cucovatz 77
Hon. James E. Cunningham, Sr. '41
David Daar '56
Robert H. Dahl '58
William Blair Dalbey '53
Alice L. Dale 78
Janet T. Davidson '77
Joseph A. Davis 77
Richard Davison
Howard J. Deards '42
James J. Delahanty '79
Charles X. Delgado 71
Michael C. Denison '74
Debra R. Detrixhe '80
Nick De Witt 79
Jeffrey Diamond '78
Robert S. Dickerman '49
Frank W. Doherty '40
Anthony P. Dominis
Leo H. Dwerlkotte '39
Charlene H. Ellis
Jack V. Engstrom '70

Peter L. Eppinga
James L. Erkel 78
Nancy Beth Even 73
Terrence A. Everett 78
Douglas J. Farrell 75
John F. Fay '50
Deborah Perfetti Felt 79
Alan E. Fenton '29
Jack R. Fenton '49
Thomas R. Ferguson '56
Steve A. Filarsky '80
William A. Finer 72
Kirk H. Finley 75
Hugh M. Flanagan 70
Stan F1inkman '50
Harry C. Flynn, Jr. '51
John P. Foley '52
William R. Francis 71
Roger A. Franklin '66
Marjorie R. Friedlander '76
Hon. Richard A. Gadbois, Jr. '58
Rhonda Gale-Wilzig 78
Hon. Helen L. Gallagher '55
John V. Gallagher '61
Thomas S. Gallagher '65
Maury D. Gentile '52
A. Raymond Gere III '75
Howard Gershan '61
Michael Gleason '63
Gregory W. Goff '78
Madeline Goodwin
Samuel W. Gordon 71
Robert L. Graham '71
Daniel B. Greenberg
Jonathan H. Greenspan '75
Herbert Grossman '38
Martha W. Hammer 79
R. Hara
Ichiro Ha ttoie
Maury Herman '80
Paula L. Hess 79
William C. Hobbs
Richard M. Hoefflin 74
Diane R. Holman 76
Howard Hom 76
Francis J. Hourigan '68
Edward J. Howell 70
Carolyn Huestis 75
John M. lnferrera 75
S. J. Intagliata
Paul H. Irving '80
Joan Ruth Isaacs 77
Albert S. Israel 76
Dean A. Jelmini 77
Walter P. Jitner 71
Jane L. Johnson '80
Anthony S. Jones 79
J. Lawrence Judy 72
Victor J. Kaleta '73
Joel A. Kaufman 73
Michael L. Kearney 74
Karl A. Keener 72
William J. Keese '63
Thomas Keiser 76
Margaret Keller' 49
Robert V. Keller '63
Fred F. Kelley '29
Richard Kellum 79
Elwood S. Kendrick
Barry H. Kenealy '63
Gregory G. Kennedy 78
James H. Kindel, Jr. '40
Gordon J. King 77
Thomas C. King '71
Martin J. Kirwan '51
Raymond G. Kolts '67
Jeffrey S. Kravitz 75
Thomas B. Kristovich 72
Hon. John R. Kronenberg '58
Walter J. Lack 73
Thomas H. Lambert '72

Rubin M. Lazar '51
James D. Leewong 74
Barry R. Levy 72
Robert K. Light '38
Richard E. Llewellyn II '72
Sheldon I. Lodmer '70
Charles W. Love '77
Robert L. Luty 73
Mr. and Mrs. James A. Lynch
Patrick Lynch '66
Thomas P. Lynch
Hon. William E. MacFaden '36
Edward D. MacFarlane 73
J. Robert Maddox' 49
John J. Mallon '73
Lee B. Marshall '78
Fred J. Martino '39
Mr. and Mrs. A. Howard Matz
John M. McCormick, Jr. 75
John J. McCue '48
Hon. John D. McFarland '48
Kevin J. McGee 79
Hon. Charles R. McGrath '63
Lawrence J. McLaughlin 78
Lucinda K. McLaughlin '75
Patrick W. McLaughlin 79
Hon. Richard Mednick '66
Alice T. Merenbach '66
Vicki J Michel 79
Silvia A. Michl
Michael C. Mitchell '72
Paul J. Molloy '37
Stephen C. Moore 73
Raymond Morales 79
Dr. Michael M. Morisaki 78
George E. Morrow '62
Patricia R. Mortl '79
Dennis M. Mukai 74
Joseph W. Mullin, Jr. '29
Bruce A. Nahin 77
Melville Nahin '53
Michael Nash '74
John R. Nelson '80
Kenneth L. Nelson '67
Mary B. Nevins
James T. Noe 73
Hon. Robert C. Nye '48
Helen Oda 73
Joanne B. O'Donnell '83
James W. O'Neil '61
Christine B. Paddon 79
Steven L. Paine '76
Richard O. Parry 77
Janice M. Patronite '76
Gary M. Paul 74
Donald Peckner 76
Alan Pedlar
Ellen M. Perkins '80
Mr. and Mrs. Jay R. Perrin
Lee R. Petillon
Patricia D. Phillips '67
John C. Pierson 73
Swan C. Pierson' 46

. Mr. and Mrs. Frank Politeo
Mary E. Porter 77
Paul L. Raurn, Jr. '74
John J. Richmond 77
Mr. and Mrs. John Richmond
Barbara E.' Roberts '79
Kenneth P. Roberts
Sanford R. Robertson
Patrick G. Rogan '72
Richard Rogan
Robert S. Rose '55
Walter K. Rosen '82
Richard R. Ross 73
Thomas P. Rowan 74
Robert F. Rubin '73
William Russler '67
John J. Russo 79
William F. Rylaarsdam '64

Takashi Sakai
Mr. and Mrs. Pierre J. Sarda
Hon. Michael T. Sauer '62
Mr. and Mrs. Bruce A. Sawyer
Richard A. Stone '54
Raymond L. Stuehrmann 75
Jane Ann Sudhaus 79
William J. Sulentor 72
Peter J. Sullivan' 67
Stephen T. Swanson '69
William J. Sweeney '71
Benjamin F. Taylor '59
Meredith C. Taylor 75
Timothy M. Thornton '82
Vincent W. Thorpe '59
Mr. and Mrs. Maynard J. Toll
Grace A. Tonner '78
Eugene Topel"65
Michael J. Tramontin '75
Dennis I. Turner 79
Joyce T. Turney 76
James S. Tyre 78
Gino D. Urbano '64
Stephen G. Valensi '49
Arne D. Vaughan '82
Rafael E. Vivero 73
Wilfred L. Von der Ahe '33
Philip B. Wagner '57
William Walsh IV '65
James M. Warren 78
Fumiko Wasserman '78
Hon. Madge S. Watai '67
Kenneth D. Watase 77
Paul H. Weisman '82
John F. Weitkamp 78
Alfred R. Westfall '61
Martin E. Whelan, Jr. '51
Brittan R. White '74
Allan Wilion 74
Fred T. Winters 79
Helena M. Wise 79
Charies W. Wolfe '32
Warren I. Wolfe '62
Michael E. Wolfson '73
Suey Y. Wong '73
Hon. William Mark Wood '49
Frank W. Woodhead '36
Victor H. Woodworth '82
David C. Wright '72
Patrick A. Wu 74
David F. Yamada 74
Eric R. Yamamoto 74
.Hon. James S. Yip '58
Polly Ann Young '76
James A. Zapp '80
Russell G. Zarett '72
Hon. Thomas Zeiger '52
Salvatore Scarantino 70
Doris Schaffer '79
Richard E. Schlottman '55
Michael Schnoebelen '50
Dr. Arthur W. Schultz '77
Nathan Schwartz '35
Richard F. Seitz 76
Maureen E. Sheehy 79
Dr. and Mrs. Harry J. Silver
Arnold Simon '67
Stuart A. Simon 78
Gary J. Singer 77
Melanie Singer '77
Donald E. Slaughter 75
Hon. Warren E. Slaughter '42
Sharon L. Smith 78
George M. Snyder '80
Carole Ann Solomon '74
Kevin J. Stack 76
Patricia L. Stearns '77
Mr. and Mrs. Mark R. Steinberg
Susan Steinhauser 78
Roger C. Stern '50
John H. Stewart '71



Alumni Gifts'
Class of 1926
Hon. Louis H. Burke'
Martin J. Burke ....
Frank j. McCarthy

Class of 1927
Bourke jones"
joseph W. Saunders

Class of 1929
Alan E. Fenton'
Fred F. Kelley'
joseph W. Mullin'

Class of 1931
Lawrence H. Pemberton

Class of 1932
Bernard J. del Valle""
joseph C. Du Ross
Robert j. Magdlen"
Charles W. Wolfe"

Class of 1933
Wilfred L. Von der Ahe"

Class of 1935
Nathan Schwartz'

Class of 1936
Han. William E. MacFaden'
Frank W. Woodhead'

Class of 1937
Paul j. Molloy'

Class of 1938
Herbert Grossman'
Baldo M. Kristovich
Robert K. Light'

Class of 1939
Hon. Robert L. Corfman'
Leo H. Dwerlkotte"
Fred J. Martino'
Joseph Robert Vaughan ....

Class of 1940
Frank W. Doherty'
james H. Kindel, jr.·
Harry V. Leppek'"

Class of 1941
Han. james E. Cunningham,

Sr!
Louis N. Mantalica"

Class of 1942
Jack Carlow
Howard J. Deards'
Robert Nibley· .. •
Hon. Warren E. Slaughter'
David S. Smith
j. Judson Taylor

Class of 1944
john L. Roberts

Class of 1946
Swan C. Pierson'

Class of 1947
Jack M. Ostrow ....

Class of 1948
Thomas G. Baggot'
Henry G. Bodkin, Jr. ....
Neville Comerford'
Han. Ernest L. Kelly"
Hugh L. Macneil ....
john J. McCue'
Han. John D. McFarland'
Han. Robert C. Nye'

Class of 1949
Robert S. Dickerman'
Jack R. Fenton'
Margaret Keller
J. Robert Maddox'
Steven M. Martin*"""
Stephen G. Valensi'
Hon. William Mark Wood'

Class of 1950
Hon. Adrian W. Adams'
Han. Sam Bubrick'
Wilson B. Copes"
John F. Fay'
Stan Flinkman'
Orlan S. Friedman"
William C. Jennings
Michael Schnoebelen'
Roger C. Stern'

Class of 1951
Thomas J. Beaudet'
Irving A. Bernstein'
Han. John P. Carroll"
Michael j. Clemens'"
Harry C. Flynn'
Martin j. Kirwan'
Rubin M. Lazar'
William E. Nelson"
John G. Thorpe ....
Martin E. Whelan, Jr.'

Class of 1952
John P. Foley'
Maury D. Gentile'
James N. Kenealy, Jr. ....
John S. Malone'"
Vincent C. Page'"
Sidney P. Schreiber"
Alan R. Woodard"
Han. Thomas Zeiger'

Class of 1953
Robert G. Clinnin ....
William Blair Dalbey'
Gilbert Dreyfuss ....
John E. Finn
Melville H. Nahin"
Burton S. Rosky'"
Samuel Schermer'?"

Class of 1954
Leslie C. Bu rg"
John J. Cayer"
Richard A. Stone'

Class of 1955
Barton Beek'
Spencer Brandeis:"
Thomas M. Dankert"
Hon. Helen L. Gallagher'
Samuel Goldfarb'"
Ernest A. Long I"'"
Joseph M. McLaughlin ....
Robert S. Rose'
Richard E. Schlottman'
Harold T. Tredway ....

Class of 1956
Bebette Gualano Coleman'
David Daar'
Thomas R. Ferguson'
George M. Goffin ..
Robert H. Lentz ..
Arnold J. Stone"

Class of 1957
John H. Brink"
John P. Callahan"
Gerald M. Condon
Philip B. Wagner'
Thomas E. Workman, Jr."

Class of 1958
Robert H. Dahl'
Hon. Richard A. Gadbois, Jr'
Hon. John R. Kronenberg'
Gordon P. Levy
Han. james S. Yip'

Class of 1959
John B. Bertero, Jr."
Victor E. Chavez'"
William C. Falkenhainer'"
Kei Hirano
Louis J. Knobbe"
Robert T. Moulton"
Benjamin F. Taylor'
Vincent W. Thorpe'

Class of 1960
Robert E. Courtney'
Benjamin Felton**

Class of 1961
Martin L. Burke"
John J. Collins .. ••
Lawrence W. Crispo"
John V. Gallagher'
Charles W. Garrity"
Howard Gershan'
James J. McCarthy"
James P. McGarry
james W. O'Neil'
John C. Teal, Sr.
Alfred R. Westfall'

Class of 1962
Brian K. Brandmeyer"
Sy R. Cohen ....
Richard B. Collins'
Harry J. Kim"
George E. Morrow'
Han. Michael T. Sauer'
Warren J. Wolfe"

Class of 1963
Edward R. Brown'
Richard A. Dawson
Michael E. Gleason'
William J. Keese"
Robert V. Keller'
Barry H. Kenealy'
William K. Kramer'"
Hon. Charles R. McGrath'

Class of 1964
Thomas Pearce Anderle"
Michael S. Korney
Michael T. LeSage
Frederick J. Lower, Jr. ...
Peter A. Menjou"
Anthony Murray'"
William F. Rylaarsdam'
Henry N. Seligsohn'"
Gino D. Urbano'
Ernest A. Vargas'"

.Class of 1965
Michael J. Farrell
Thomas S. Gallagher'
Martin E. Gilligan, Jr.
Sidney J. Gittler"
john F. Harris"
Han. Charles E. Jones"
Earl M. Price"
Eugene Topel'
William Walsh IV'

Class of 1966
John Y Chu'
Roger A. Franklin'
Roger Frommer"
Patrick Lynch'
Hon. Richard Mednick'
Alice T. Merenbach'

Class of 1967
Michael S. Besikof'
Mel D. Blumenthal'
Dennis P. Burke'

Sidney A. Cooley'
Raymond G. Kolts'
David Laufer"?"
Michael D. Leventhal"
Kenneth L. Nelson'
Patricia D. Phillips'
William Russler"
Arnold Simon'
Austin T. Smith"
Peter J. Sullivan'
Hon. Madge S. Watai'
R. Michael Wilkinson"

Class of 1968
Daniel C. Cassidy'
Francis J. Hourigan'
Robert F. LaScala"
Stephen F. Page
Pa trick J. Perrett
Laurence G. Preble'"
Olin A. Schneyer
Francis E. Scott
Daniel A. Seigel
Thomas N. Townsend

Class of 1969
Michael J. Belcher'
Bennett B. Cohen"
Clayton E. Cooper'
Kevin P. Fiore"">!-
Leonard R. Herrst
Patrick M. Kelly
Conrad J. Lopes
Frank N. Malanca
Byron N. Nelson
Barbara Cosgriff Overland
james E. Ryan
Guillermo W. Schnaider?"
Stephen T. Swanson'
William F. Tisch

Class of 1970
Michael A. Barth"
Norman A. Chernin'
James L. Crandall"
William M. Crosby'
Jack V. Engstrom'
Hugh M. Flanagan'
Robert Forgnone'"
Robert W. Hatton
Edward J. Howell*
Robert M. Kern'"
Sheldon J. Lodmer'
Salvatore Scarantino'
Frederica M. Sedgwick'"
Hon. Sheila P. Sonenshine"

Class of 1971
Gregory T. Annigian'
Richard J. Aprahamian"
Norman M. Beegun'
Ronald A. Berges
Thomas P. Cacciatore~*>t-
Julian Eli Capata'
Arthur j. Cohen'
Charles x. Delgado'
William R. Francis'
Gilbert H. Friedman
John C. Gamble'"
Joseph c. Girard"
Samuel W. Gordon'
Robert L. Graham'
Joseph E. Gregorich"
Kevin R. Griffin"
Walter P. Jitner'
Thomas C. King'
David J. Lipsky'"
Steven M. Spector
John H. Stewart'
William J. Sweeney'
Allan E. Tebbetts'"

Class of 1972
james M. Baratta'
Coe A. Bloomberg· .. •
Forest L. Elliott, Jr.
William A. Finer'
Thornton W. Garrett 1II
William S. Hart ....
j. Lawrence Judy'
Karl A. Keener'
Thomas B. Kristovich'
Thomas H. Lambert'
Barry R. Levy'
Richard E. Llewellyn Jl*
Michael C. Mitchell*
Bruce B. Palumbo'"
james T. Rayburn'"
Patrick G. Rogan'
John L. Ryan ....
John P. Schock
William J. Sulentor'
David C. Wright'
Russell G. Zarett'

Class of 1973
Lawrence E. Bookman'
Tim C. Bruinsma'
Richard E. Conway'
Robert Cramer'
Joel B. Douglas"
Nancy Beth Even'
Darrell A. Forgey""
Donald E. Hanson, jr.
Victor j. Kaleta'
Joel A. Kaufman'
Walter J. Lack'
Robert L. Lu ty'
Edward D. MacFarlane"
John J. Mallon'
Stephen C. Moore'
James T. Noe'
Michael C. O'Brien"
Susan R. O'Brien"
Helen Oda'
john C. Pierson'
Richard R. Ross'
Robert F. Rubin'
Hon. John C. Teal, Jr.
Claire van Dam .....,.
Rafael E. Vivero'
Michael E. Wolfson'
Suey Y. Wong'

Class of 1974
Kathleen L. Clemens'
Patricia A. Clemens'
Barbara W. Crowley'"
Michael C. Denison'
Anthony T. Di Bari, Jr.
William C. Dunkerly
Patrick S. Geary
Richard M. Hoefflin'
W. Barry Kahn"
Michael L. Kearney'
Patti S. Kitching"
james D. Leewong'
Alan L. Mollenkamp
Michael E. Morgan
Dennis M. Mukai'
Michael Nash'
Gerald W. Newhouse'"
Gary M. Paul'
Lane Quigley
Leslie D. Rasmussen
Paul L. Raum, Jr.'
Thomas P. Rowan"
Robert C. Schnieders"
Roman M. Silberfeld'"
Carole Ann Solomon'
Rolf M. Treu
Anthony J. Vulin
Brian T. Wardlaw'"
Brittan R. White"
Allan E. Wilion'
Patrick A. Wu'
David F. Yamada'
Eric R. Yamamoto'

Class of 1975
Leslie B. Abell*
Robert A. Adelman'
Paul A. Ahles'
Elayne C. Berg-Wilion'
Judith I. Bloom"
Lubomyr M. Carpiac"
Nancy K. Chiu'
Gordon B. Crary III'
William T. Del Hagen
Douglas j. Farrell"
Kirk H. Finley'
Robert T. Flesh"
A. Raymond Gere III'
Jonathan H. Greenspan'
Mark A. Hart"
Carolyn Huestis'
Holly Hutchins
john M. Inferrera"
Jeffrey S. Kravitz'

Michael K. Maher
John M. McCormick, [r."
David R. McEwen'"
Lucinda K. McLaughlin'
Robert M. Myers"
Joyce D. Nordquist
Charles R. Redmond ....
Donald E. Slaughter'
Raymond L. Stuehrmann'
Meredith C. Taylor'
Michael J. Tramontin'

Class of 1976
Leonard A. Alkov'
Kathryn Ann Ballsun'
Robert J. BeW
Morris M. Birnbaum
james S. Cahill*
Robert M. Cohen
Charles L. Eggleton
josh M. Fredricks"
Marjorie R. Friedlander'
Susan L. Frierson
Thomas A. Gonzales'
Diane R. Holman'
Howard Hom'
Albert S. Israel'
Thomas Keiser'
Michael D. Le Cover
Mark E. Minyard'"
Martin R. Morfeld"
Steven L. Paine'
Janice M. Patronite'
Donald Peckner'
Scott D. Rasmussen
Michael M. Rue'"
Richard F. Sei tz'
Ronald K. Silver
Kevin J. Stack'
Lane J. Thomas
Joyce T. Turney'
Polly Ann Young'

Class of 1977
Marc A. Bronstein
Lynn J. Cicotte"
Burton R. Cohn****, IJI

Melllory
Steven P. Crickard'
Larry R. Cucovatz'
janet T. Davidson'
Joseph A. Davis'
Geroge W. Fulton, Jr.
Joan Ruth Isaacs'
Dean A. jelmini'
Gordon J. King'
Michael L. Kohl'
Charles W. Love'
Cheryl McDonald"
Ernest L. Messner
Geraldine Mund'"
Bruce A Nahin'
Robert J. Overzyl
Richard O. Parry'
Mary E. Porter'
John J. Richmond'
Matilda A. Rummage"
Arthur W. Schultz, D.D.s!
Craig S. Simon"
Gary J Singer'
Melanie Singer'
Paul M. Smith
Patricia L. Stearns'
Kenneth D. Watase'

Class of 1978
Franklin T. Bigelow, Jr!
Richard J. Bogh'
Lyn B. Cacciatore'"
Jack Cleere'
Charles L.' Crouch'
Alice L. Dale'
Bruce C. Davis
Jeffrey Diamond'
James L. Erkel'
Terrence A. Everett'

Alan J. Freisleben
Marilyn J. Fried'"
Rhonda Gale-Wilzig'
Richard H. Glucksman'
Gregory W. Goff'
Marianne Huesman"?"
Gregroy G. Kennedy'
James B. Krug'
Lee B. Marshall"
Ann C. McCormick
Lawrence J. McLaughlin'
Michael M. Morisaki, M.D'
Randall Morrow"
Charlene M. Norris
James Owens
William J. Robinson
Paul M. Rugnetta
Stuart A. Simon'
Joseph Sliskovich'"
Sharon L. Smith'
Susan Steinhauser"
Grace A. Tonner'
James S. Tvre"
James M. Warren'
Fumiko Wasserman"
John t. Weitkamp'

Class of 1979
Michael Arlen'
William R. Atkinson
Alan C. BaW
Wayne S. Bell
Edwin B. Brown
Michael H. Chun
Julie McIntyre Crouch'
James J. Delahanty'
Lydia N. Del Gadillo
Nick DeWitt'
Deborah Perfetti Felt"
Matha W. Hammer'
Danille L. Harder
Angela Hawekotte'"'
Paula L. Hess'
Kristin G. Hogue
Anthony S. Jones'
Richard Kellum'
Robert E. Marquis'
Kevin J. McGee'
Patrick W. McLaughlin'
Vicki J. Michel'
Raymond Morales'
Patricia R. Mortl*
Lee O'Connor
Christine B. Paddon'
Daniel D. Poston
Mary K. Reynolds
Linda F. Rice
Samuel F. Rindge
Barbara Roberts'
john J. Russo'
Doris Schaffer'
Maureen E. Sheehy'
Jane A. Sudhaus'
Dennis I. Turner'
Fred T. Winters'
Helena Wise'

Class of 1980
Clifton W. Albright
Bruce E. Antman
Michael S. Askenaizer
Teresa A. Beaudet
Edythe L. Bronston'
David L. Burns
John C. Butler"
Peter T. Cathcart
Claudia R. Culling
Andrena G. Dancer
Debra R. De T rixhe"
David S. Ettinger
Steve A. Filarsky'
Gregg A: Gann
Susan F. Hannan
Maury Herman'
John P. Hollinrake
Paul H. Irving'
jane L. johnson'
Roni Keller Kaur Khalsa
Michael P. Kleine
John P. Krave
Craig M. Lee
Linda C. Miller
Gerald W. Morris
Leslie D. Neiman
John R. Nelson'
Camille J. O'Keefe
Ellen M. Perkins'
David B. Pillemer
Victoria Wootten Power
Andrea L. Rice
Jeanne C. Rubin
Vicki j. Sanderson
George M. Snyder'
Carlos E. So sa
Mitchell C. Tilner
John S. Torii
Lee W. Tower
James L. Trachy
Suzanne Viall
Paul C. Workman
Claire Y. Yamaguchi
James A. Zapp'

Class of 1981
Jean M. Arnwine
Jeffrey S. Baird
Shula Roth Barash
Kathleen D. Benjamin
Gary Bock
Harold N. Brook
Felicita T. Butler
Diana J. Carloni
Roberta Coy I
Stephen Danning
Gregory A. Docimo
Godfrey B. Evans
Cameron H. Faber
Richard J. Foster
Michael B. Geibel
Maria G. Gonzalez

Lvnne M. Green
P~ul H. Green
Geoffrey H. Greenup
Loretta N. Huang
Raymond S. lIgunas
Joseph N. Kornowski
Jeanine H. Krause
Michael J. Kurz
Karen J. Lee
Joan Lettieri
Joan Byer Marmer
Timothy P. McNulty
Peter J. Niciforos, M.D.
Diana Shaw
Evan L. Smith
Larry A. Snyder
jeffrey S. Stern

Class of 1982
Mosaad Al-Aiban"?'
George S. Andersen
Brent E. Barnes
Teresa Mosher Beluris
Rod S. Berman
Cory A. Birnberg
Leonard Brazil
Carole Nivasch Brustein
Linda M. Daves
Michael J. Delehanty
Jimmie D. Donohoo
Cheryl Ann Dow
Mark J. Drever
Michael J. Duarte
Jerome J. Eisenberg
Lori A. Feinberg
Frank L. Fine
Karen M. Fite
Mark S. Frydrnan
Shannon R. Gallagher
Susan Richter Goddard
Barbara Gottfried Gould
Pa tricia J. Ha ttersley
Mark S. Hoffman
Eric Anthony Joe
Debra L. Korduner
Phyllis Kupferstein
james T. La Chance
Lenore Lambert
Philip C. Lange
Antoinette A. Le Bel
Marlene Leiva
Clarence C. Mclvlaster Il
Carol [o Morgan
Knar Kouleyan Mouhibian
Robert A. Mulcahy
Paul E. Pierce, Jr.
Christine L. Pollard
John P. Poxon, Jr.
Walter K. Rosen'
William A. Rowland
Vincent B. Sato
Leslie A. Sheehan
Glen A. Smith
Lee Ann Snyder
John F. Stovall
Sonya Fox Sultan
Raymond M. Sutton
Steven H. Takahashi
Timothy M. Thornton'
Gregory B. Thorpe
Joseph A. Van Der Horst
Gregory R. Vanni
Ame D. Vaughan'
Lesley Mehran Vaughn
Paul H. Weisman'
Nancy J. White
Victor H. Woodworth'
Jeffrey A. Zinn

Class of 1983
Susan E. Anderson
Margaret Miller Bernal
Phyllis R. Brourman'
Christopher A. Burrows
Larry G. Campitiello
Glenn N. Caplin
Joy Marie Carrington
Michael D. Celio
William F. Childs
Marlin G. Criddle
Anthony De Corso'"
Colleen M. Doherty
Mark C. Doyle
Sally A. Estes
Alan W. Faigin
Cheryl J. Faris
Edward F. Figaredo
Barbara C. Fox
Ellen Taratoot Friedmann
Sharon M. Gallagher
Lorraine Grindstaff
Kenneth B. Crossfeld
David Hagen
Rodney C. Hill
Candace Ahrens Kallberg
Joseph Liebman
Richard A. Lovich
Margis J. Matulionis
Alan B. Nishimura
Joanne B. O'Donnell*
Dale Robert Pelch
Jean Marie Pfaffinger
Kim David Poletto
Nancy E. Raney
Frederick M. Rarick
Duley B. Rimac
Edward G. Samaha
William M. Samoska
Helen Gail Sanes
Kurt S. Skarin, Ph.D.
Diana B. Spielberger
Arne T. Swensson
John R. Szewczyk
Lori Ann Toyama
Michael R. Tyler
Patricia Foley Vick
Michael Villalobos
Linda J. Vogel
Andrew J. Waxler

..Adl'OC{1 te Fellows
"Walta HCllrl/ Cook Fellow,
'''f. Rex OilMe Felluws
"*"'*!oseplr ,. Donovan Fellows

The Honor Roll acknowkdges
only those gifts giVl'1l betvvt'l'11

lulv l, 1983 and June 30, 1984.
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